Key Features:
• 6W Output Power
• 4:1 Input Voltage Range
• 3,000 VDC Isolation
• Eight Standard Models
• Effi ciency to 88%
• Compact DIP Case
• -40°C to +85°C Operation

(mA Typ)
Capacitive
Load
(µF, Max)
Fuse
Rating
Slow-Blow
(mA)
Voltage (VDC) Current (mA) Voltage
(VDC)
Current
(mA, Max)
Current
(mA, Min)Nominal Range Full-Load No-Load
MA624S-05ERUI 24 9.0 - 36.0 301 12 5.0 1,200 60 83 20.0 2,200 2,000
MA624S-12ERUI 24 9.0 - 36.0 287 12 12.0 500 25 87 20.0 680 2,000
MA624S-15ERUI 24 9.0 - 36.0 284 12 15.0 400 20 88 20.0 680 2,000
MA624S-24ERUI 24 9.0 - 36.0 287 12 24.0 250 12 87 20.0 680 2,000
MA648S-05ERUI 48 18.0 - 75.0 151 3 5.0 1,200 60 83 20.0 2,200 1,000
MA648S-12ERUI 48 18.0 - 75.0 143 3 12.0 500 25 87 20.0 680 1,000
MA648S-15ERUI 48 18.0 - 75.0 142 3 15.0 400 20 88 20.0 680 1,000
MA648S-24ERUI 48 18.0 - 75.0 143 3 24.0 250 12 87 20.0 680 1,000
Effi ciency vs Output Load  24 VDC Input
Effi ciency vs Input Voltage  24 VDC Input
Effi ciency vs Input Voltage  48 VDC Input
Effi ciency vs Output Load  48 VDC Input